

CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Karen Howard, Chair Diana Hales, Vice Chair Jim Crawford Mike Dasher Andy Wilkie

COUNTY MANAGER Dan LaMontagne

P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809 • Phone: (919) 542-8200

Established 1771

Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners

WHEREAS, the North Carolina Department of Transportation owns and maintains SR-1110 (West 4th Street and North Evergreen Avenue) and SR-1109 (North Fir Avenue) in the Town of Siler City, Chatham County, North Carolina and,

WHEREAS, these streets surround the former Henry Siler School and the building and land (Parcel 62694) is now being renovated and developed by After School LLC into residential apartments; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Siler City desires to own and maintain the streets and Chatham County supports the Town of Siler City's desire to do so; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Chatham County Board of Commissioners hereby support the Town of Siler City's request to the North Carolina Department of Transportation to relinquish SR-1110 (West 4th Street and North Evergreen Avenue) and SR-1109 (North Fir Avenue) to the Town of Siler City.

Adopted, this theday of	·
	Karen Howard, Chair
A TOTAL CITY	Chatham County Board of Commissioners
ATTEST:	
Lindsay K. Ray, NCCCC, Clerk to	the Board
Chatham County Board of Commiss	sioners